## Announcement of Personnel Change of YFWP International President - Hyun Jin Moon replaced by Hyung Jin Moon

Hyung Jin Moon December 2, 2009

Ref. No. FFWPUI 2009-53
To: Regional presidents, National messiahs, National leaders
From: FFWPU International Headquarters
Date: December 2, 2009
Re.: Announcement of personnel change of YFWP International President

May God and True Parents' blessings and love be with brothers and sisters in all regions, mission nations and providential organizations.

On December 1, 2009, True Parents gave instructions regarding the change of the international president of the Youth Federation for World Peace. Effective as of December 1, 2009, True Parents appointed Rev. Hyung Jin Moon to be the new YFWP international president. We would like to offer our sincere appreciation to Dr. Hyun Jin Moon, the outgoing president, for his hard work in leading YFWP, a providential organization established by True Parents, in finding, raising and faithfully guiding the youth who will become the future leaders of Cheon II Guk.

FFWPU International